Paper No		
Filed: February	10,	2017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner,
v.
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2017-00728 Patent No. 7,421,032

PATENT OWNER CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



A. Real Party-In-Interest

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies California Institute of Technology as the real party-in-interest.

B. Related Matters

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

California Institute of Technology v. Hughes Communs., Inc., CACD, 2:13-cv-07245, October 1, 2013; California Institute of Technology v. Broadcom, Ltd. et al., CACD, 2:16-cv-03714, May 26, 2016. Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00059, October 14, 2014; Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00060, October 14, 2014; Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00061, October 14, 2014; Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00067, October 14, 2014; Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00068, October 14, 2014; Hughes Communs., Inc. v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2015-00081, October 17, 2014; Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00210, November 15, 2016; Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00211, November 15, 2016; Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00219, November 15, 2016; Apple Inc v. California Institute of



Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00297, December 12, 2016; Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00423, December 12, 2016; Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00700, January 20, 2017; and Apple Inc v. California Institute of Technology, PTAB, IPR2017-00701, January 20, 2017.

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Michael T. Rosato	Matthew A. Argenti
USPTO Reg. No. 52,182	USPTO Reg. No. 61,836
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI	ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100	650 Page Mill Road
Seattle, WA 98104-7036	Palo Alto, CA 94304
Tel.: 206-883-2529	Tel.: 650-354-4154
Fax: 206-883-2699	Fax: 650-493-6811
Email: mrosato@wsgr.com	Email: margenti@wsgr.com



Back-Up Counsel

Richard Torczon

USPTO Reg. No. 34,448

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &

ROSATI

1700 K Street, NW

Fifth Floor

Washington, DC 20006

Tel.: 202-973-8811

Fax: 202-973-8899

Email: rtorczon@wsgr.com

D. Electronic Service

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses provided above.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 10, 2017 / Michael T. Rosato /

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner California Institute of Technology's Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 and accompanying Power of Attorney were served on February 10, 2017, at the following address of record for the subject patent:

Richard Goldenberg
Brian M. Seeve
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
richard.goldenberg@wilmerhale.com
brian.seeve@wilmerhale.com

Date: February 10, 2017 / Michael T. Rosato /

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182

